

Please be advised that Cowichan Valley Regional Transit System fares are changing effective October 1, 2014 as follows:

CONVENTIONAL:		Current	Oct 1, 2014
Cash	Adult	\$2.00	\$2.00
	Student / Senior	\$1.75	\$2.00
	Child 4 or under	Free	Free
Tickets (Sheet of 10)	Adult	\$16.00	\$18.00
	Student / Senior	\$13.50	\$15.00
Day Pass	Adult	\$4.00	\$4.00
	Student/Senior	\$3.25	\$4.00
Monthly Pass	Adult	\$48.00	\$48.00
	Student/Senior	\$36.00	\$36.00
	College Student	\$36.00	\$36.00
Semester	College	\$112.00	\$115.00
COMMUTER:			
Cash	All Passenger	\$7.00	\$8.00
	Child 4 or under	Free	Free
Tickets (sheet of 10)	All Passengers	\$63.00	\$72.00
Monthly Pass	Zone A	\$165.00	\$192.00
	Zone B	\$200.00	\$232.00
CUSTOM:			
handyDART		\$2.25	\$2.00

Fares have not changed in four years (since 2010) and increases are necessary to keep up with increasing operational costs and to continue to provide cost effective transit services.

Commuter fare increases will help address future funding requirements to expand and improve services (Park and Ride facilities, trips, etc.)

Changes in conventional cash fares also reflect a universal pricing model being adopted by other regions, to simplify for users and drivers.